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TARIFF COGEN/SPP II
(Cogeneration and/or Small Power Production--Over 100 KW)

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE.

This tariff is available to customers with cogeneration and/or small power production (COGEN/SPP) facilities which qualify under Section

210 of the Public Utility Regulatory Policies Act of 1978, and which have a net power production capacity of over 100 KW. In addition, T
cogeneration facilities must have a net power production capacity at or below 20,000 KW, and small power production facilities must have

a net power production capacity at or below 5,000 KW. Such facilities shall be designed to operate properly in parallel with the Company’s
system without adversely affecting the operation of equipment and services of the Company and its customers, and without presenting
safety hazards to the Company and customer personnel.

The customer has the following options under this tariff, which will affect the determination of energy and capacity and the monthly
metering charges:

Option 1 - The customer does not sell any energy or capacity to the Company, and purchases from the Company
its net load requirements, as determined by appropriate meters located at one delivery point.

Option 2 - The customer sells to the Company the energy and average on-peak capacity produced by the
customer’s qualifying COGEN/SPP facilities in excess of the customer’s total load, and purchases from
the Company its net load requirements, as determined by appropriate meters located at one delivery
point.

Option 3 - The customer sells to the Company the total energy and average on-peak capacity produced by the
customer’s qualifying COGEN/SPP facilities, while simultaneously purchasing from the Company its total

load requirements, as determined by appropriate meters located at one delivery point.

MONTHLY CHARGES FOR DELIVERY FROM THE COMPANY TO THE CUSTOMER.

Such charges for energy, and demand where applicable, to serve the customer’s net or total load shall be determined according to the
tariff appropriate for the customer, except that Option 1 and Option 2 customers shall be served under demand-metered tariffs, and
except that the monthly billing demand under such tariffs shall be the highest determined for the current and previous two billing periods.
The above three-month billing demand provision shall not apply under Option 3.

ADDITIONAL CHARGES.

There shall be additional charges to cover the cost of special metering, safety equipment and other local facilities installed by the
Company due to COGEN/SPP facilities, as follows:

Monthly Metering Charge
The additional monthly charge for special metering facilities shall be as follows: CAN c E L L E D
Option 1 - Not Applicable.
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TARIFF COGEN/SPP Il (Cont'd.)
(Cogeneration and/or Small Power Production--Over 100 KW)

ADDITIONAL CHARGES. (Cont’d.)

Monthly Metering Charge (Cont’d)

Options 2 & 3- Where meters are used to measure the excess or total energy and average on
peak capacity purchased by the Company:
Single Phase Polyphase
Standard Measurement $9.25 $12.10
T.0.D. Measurement $9.85 $12.40

Under Option 3, when metering voltage for COGEN/SPP facilities is the same as the Company’s delivery voltage, the customer shall,
at his option, either route the COGEN/SPP totalized output leads through the metering point, or make available at the metering point
for the use of the Company and, as specified by the Company, metering current leads which will enable the Company to measure
adequately the total electrical energy and average capacity produced by the qualifying COGEN/SPP facilities, as well as to measure
the electrical energy consumption and capacity requirements of the customer’s total load. When metering voltage for COGEN/SPP
facilities is different from the Company’s delivery voltage, metering requirements and charges shall be determined specifically for
each case.

Local Facilities Charge

Additional charges to cover “interconnection costs” incurred by the Company shall be determined by the Company for each case
and collected from the customer. For Options 2 and 3, the cost of metering facilities shall be covered by the Monthly Metering
Charge and shall not be included in the Local Facilities Charge. The customer shall make a one-time payment for the Local Facilities
Charge at the time of installation of the required additional facilities, or, at his option, up to 12 consecutive equal monthly
payments reflecting an annual interest charge as determined by the Company, but not to exceed the cost of the Company’s most
recent issue of long-term debt. If the customer elects the installment payment option, the Company may require a reasonable
security deposit.

MONTHLY CREDITS OR PAYMENTS FOR ENERGY AND CAPACITY DELIVERIES.

Energy Credit

The following credits or payments from the Company to the customer shall apply for the electrical energy
delivered to the Company:

Standard Meter - Al KWH ......ooiiiiiiieiieeieece ettt Variable LMP at time of delivery ¢ KWH T

T.0.D. Meter

Variable LMP at time of delivery ¢ KWH T
Variable LMP at time of delivery ¢ KWH T

On-Peak
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TARIFF COGEN/SPP Il (Cont’d.)
(Cogeneration and/or Small Power Production--Over 100 KW)

MONTHLY CREDITS OR PAYMENTS FOR ENERGY AND CAPACITY DELIVERIES. (Cont’d.)
Capacity Credit

If the customer contracts to deliver or produce a specified excess or total average capacity during the monthly billing period (monthly
contract capacity), or a specified excess or total average capacity during the on-peak monthly billing period (on-peak contract
capacity), then the following capacity credits or payment from the Company to the customer shall apply:

If standard energy meters are used,
A. 2020/2021 $2.81 kW/month R

2021/2022 $3.37 kW/month '
2022/2023 $3.29 kW/month, times the lowest of: I

(1) monthly contract capacity, or CAN c E L L E D

(2) current month metered average capacity, i.e., KWH delivered to th¢ Company or produced by COGEN/SPP facilities
divided by 730,0r

January 16, 2024

(3) lowest average capacity metered during the previous two months if less than monthly contract capacity.

If T.0.D. energy meters are used, KENTUCKY PUBLIC

B. 2020/2021 $6.74 kW/month SERVICE COMMISSION
2021/2022 $8.09 kW/month |
2022/2023 $7.89 kW/month, times the lowest of: |

(1) on-peak contract capacity, or

(2) current month on-peak metered average capacity, i.e., on-peak KWH delivered to the
Company or produced by COGEN/SPP facilities divided by 305, or

(3) lowest on-peak average capacity metered during the previous two months, if less than on-peak contract
capacity.

The above energy and capacity credit rates are subject to revisions from time to time as approved by the Commission.

ON-PEAK AND OFF-PEAK PERIODS.

The on-peak period shall be defined as starting at 7:00 A.M. and ending at 9:00 P.M., local time, Monday through Friday.

The off-peak period shall be defined as starting at 9:00 P.M. and ending at 7:00 A.M., local time, Monday through Friday, and all hours
of Saturday and Sunday.
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CHARGES FOR CANCELLATION OR NON PERFORMANCE CONTRACT.

If the customer should, for a period in excess of six months, discontinue or substantially reduce for any reason the operation of
cogeneration and/or small power production facilities which were the basis for the monthly contract capacity or the on-peak contract
capacity, the customer shall be liable to the Company for an amount equal to the total difference between the actual payments for
capacity paid to the customer and the payments for capacity that would have been paid to the customer pursuant to this Tariff COGEN/
SPP Il or any successor tariff. The Company shall be entitled to interest on such amount at the rate of the Company’s most recent
issue of long-term debt at the effective date of the contract.

TERM OF CONTRACT.

Contracts under this tariff shall be made for a term not less than five (5) years. A Qualifying Facility can request that avoided cost rates be TN
set on an “as available” basis or when a legally enforceable obligation is established. |

CANCELLED
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